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Year 2 trip recount 

Recount of Year 2’s trip to the fire station from                  

Jarif Akhanada, Brian Cox class.  

Delegation from Melbourne school of education to Stebon 

For the third year running, Stebon has hosted a delegation 

of Educationalist from the University of Melbourne.  The 

aim of their study tour was to provide their participants 

with the opportunity to learn about different education 

systems, how they are structured and how they function. 

The visitors commented on how Stebon continues to grow 

leaps and bounds in offering the best for its pupils, and that 

Stebon continues to be an inspiring school. 

Scouting 

Over the past few 

weeks, our young 

Beavers and Cubs 

have been working on 

their teamwork skills 

and their section 

charters as part of 

their Friday afternoon 

Scouting programme. 

This week  they’ll be 

working on the      

Personal Safety badge in Cubs and learning more 

about the Disability Awareness badge in Beavers. 

Both sections will also be trying out some new 

games filled with excitement and fun!  

STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2017-18 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 4th September & Tuesday 5th September 2017 

School Open: Weds 6th September – Friday 20th October 2017 

Half term: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2017 

School Open: Monday 30th October – Weds 20th December 2017  

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd November 2017 

Christmas Holiday: Thursday 21st Dec 2017 – Tuesday 2nd January 2018 

School Open: Weds 3rd January– Friday 9th February 2018 

Half term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2018 

School Open: Monday 19th February – Thursday 29th March 2018 

Spring Holiday: Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April 2018 

School Open: Monday 16th April – Friday 25th May 2018 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 7th May 2018 

Half term: Monday 28th May 2018 – Friday 1st June 2018 

School Open: Monday 4th June – Tuesday 24th July 2018 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED)    2 x TBC 

The School will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: 15 June 2018 *(Confirmation will be given 10 days before) 



Newsletter 
Don’t forget School starts at 

8.55am.  All children must be in 

school on time every day ready to 

start their learning. 

2017-18 

 Issue 5, 6th 

October 

2017 

 

 

 

 

Travelling Book Fair 

Coming to Stebon on 

Tuesday 17th to Friday 20th October 

The travelling book fair will be open in the 

Morning     8:30-8:45  (playground) 

Afternoon   3:00-3:30  (playground) 

Please use the main gate 

Last chance to purchase a book will be Friday 20th    

October at 8:45 

Wonderful Working Wednesday 

Year 2 had a good turnout of      

parents for their first ‘Wonderful 

Working Wednesday’ this school 

year. They discussed the importance 

of reading for pleasure, and parents 

had the chance to spend some time 

reading with their children as well.  

Tower Hamlets Netball Competition 

Stebon attended the Tower Hamlets Netball competition on Tuesday. We 

entered 2 teams of 8 children from years 5 and 6. Both teams faced fierce 

competition from others schools and represented Stebon brilliantly. The 

(a) team managed to qualify for the final thanks to the sharp shooting of 

Ikram (DA) and the solid defence from Noah (ARW). The final was a tense 

affair with end to end play and only a late score from Ilhan (MLK)        

separating the two teams and crowning Stebon, Tower Hamlets         

Champions! Stebon will now go through to the London Youth Games as 

the borough champions.  


